
SOURCE:  LOUISIANA STATE POLICE GAMING DIVISION

SHREVEPORT-BOSSIER MSA RIVERBOAT 
CASINO ADJUSTED GROSS REVENUE

SHREVEPORT-BOSSIER MSA RIVERBOAT 
CASINO ADMISSIONS

SHREVEPORT-BOSSIER MSA 
ESTIMATED  OMV SALES

CITY OF 
SHREVEPORT

MAY    $38,261,890

PRIOR MONTH   $39,432,072   

% CHANGE     -2.9%

BOSSIER 
CITY 

MAY   $14,265,040

PRIOR MONTH $13,575,440

% CHANGE    5%

CADDO
PARISH

MAY   $163,150,200 

PRIOR MONTH   $165,277,467 

% CHANGE    -1.2%

BOSSIER 
PARISH

MAY    $35,972,685 

PRIOR MONTH  $35,432,971

% CHANGE   1.5%

SHREVEPORT-BOSSIER MSA 
ESTIMATED  RETAIL SALES

CITY OF 
SHREVEPORT

MAY   $454,164,873  

PRIOR MONTH   $500,250,909

% CHANGE     -9.2%

BOSSIER 
CITY 

MAY    $196,314,640 

PRIOR MONTH   $208,575,200

% CHANGE    -5.8%

CADDO
PARISH

MAY   $539,848,067 

PRIOR MONTH  $592,175,467

% CHANGE      -8.8%

BOSSIER 
PARISH

MAY  $284,377,943 

PRIOR MONTH    $296,688,514  

% CHANGE       -4.1%

SOURCES:  CADDO SHREVEPORT SALES & USE TAX COMMISSION; BOSSIER CITY-PARISH SALES & USE TAX DIVISION 

SOURCES:  CADDO SHREVEPORT SALES & USE TAX COMMISSION; BOSSIER CITY-PARISH SALES & USE TAX DIVISION 
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SHREVEPORT-BOSSIER MSA 
CONSTRUCTION PERMITS AND VALUES

CITY OF 
SHREVEPORT

COMMERCIAL VALUE    

INFORMATION NOT PROVIDED 

COMMERCIAL PERMITS     

INFORMATION NOT PROVIDED 

RESIDENTIAL VALUE   

INFORMATION NOT PROVIDED 

RESIDENTIAL PERMITS  

INFORMATION NOT PROVIDED  

BOSSIER 
CITY 

COMMERCIAL VALUE    

$1,939,217

COMMERCIAL PERMITS  

19

RESIDENTIAL VALUE    

$5,152,501

RESIDENTIAL PERMITS  

29

CADDO 
PARISH 

COMMERCIAL VALUE    

INFORMATION NOT PROVIDED 

COMMERCIAL PERMITS     

INFORMATION NOT PROVIDED 

RESIDENTIAL VALUE   

INFORMATION NOT PROVIDED 

RESIDENTIAL PERMITS  

INFORMATION NOT PROVIDED  

BOSSIER 
PARISH

COMMERCIAL VALUE    

$25,000

COMMERCIAL PERMITS     

1

RESIDENTIAL VALUE   

$885,000

RESIDENTIAL PERMITS  

3  

SOURCE:  BOSSIER PERMIT OFFICE

THE PORT OF CADDO-BOSSIER

PORT OF CADDO-BOSSIER 
CARGO TONNAGE 

BARGE TONNAGE    35,742.36    

BARGE TONNAGE YEAR TO DATE    184,759.53      
(THRU MAY / END OF YEAR 2021) 

RAIL TONNAGE    56,449.67    

RAIL TONNAGE YEAR TO DATE  246,904.45 
(THRU MAY / END OF YEAR 2021)

SHREVEPORT-BOSSIER MSA 
HOTEL/ MOTEL SALES 

SHREVEPORT/ CADDO
HOTEL/ MOTEL

MAY     $6,588,800  

PRIOR MONTH   $6,723,583 

% CHANGE     -2%

BOSSIER CITY/ PARISH 
HOTEL/ MOTEL 

MAY    $5,694,816 

PRIOR MONTH    $5,531,066

% CHANGE    2.9%

SOURCES:  THE PORT OF CADDO-BOSSIER; CADDO SHREVEPORT SALES & USE TAX COMMISSION; BOSSIER CITY-PARISH SALES & USE TAX DIVISION 

   
   
  
     BOOMTOWN 

DIAMONDJACKS     

HORSESHOE     

MARGARITAVILLE     

ELDORADO   

SAMS TOWN   

CASINO MAY 2021 % CHANGE
PRIOR MONTH

$5,026,957

 $0

$17,637,796

$18,970,132

$12,686,287

$6,142,688

            -9.2% 

0  

8.2%

 -4.4%

-1.9%    

3.6%   

   
   
  
     BOOMTOWN 

DIAMONDJACKS     

HORSESHOE     

MARGARITAVILLE     

ELDORADO   

SAMS TOWN   

CASINO MAY 2021 % CHANGE
PRIOR MONTH

            57,863 

CLOSED     

90,531

143,135

174,081

60,347

              -1.6% 

CLOSED     

-5.6%

6.2%

10%    

3.7%    

EMPLOYMENT 
SHREVEPORT-BOSSIER MSA

SOURCE:  BUREAU OF LABOR STATISTICS

LABOR FORCE                             UNEMPLOYED                            UNEMPLOYMENT RATE 
                                          

                                            183,513                                                   11,864                                                            6.5%

MAY 2021        


